
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1286
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
LOCOSHEDS IN MAHARASHTRA
Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Maharashtra has sent any proposal for extension of locosheds at Amalnair, Shindkhera, Nundurbar
Railway Stations;

(b) if so, whether the Railways propose to construct locosheds at said stations; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these sheds are likely to be constructed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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